
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO.1 IN THE AMOUNT OF $44,564 TO 

CONTRACT #2016-0150 WITH HOLDEN BUILDING COMPANY FOR THE BARBER 

PARK EVENT CENTER AND RUTH WICKER TRIBUTE TO WOMEN. 

 

WHEREAS, on April 14, 2016, the City authorized professional construction services contract 

2016-0150 with Holden Building Company in the amount of $3,000,436 to construct Barber Park 

Event Center and Ruth Wicker Tribute to Women;   

 

WHEREAS, the original contract provided for site preparation and construction of the Barber Park 

Event Center and Ruth Wicker Tribute to Women;  

 

WHEREAS, additional work contained within the change order includes revisions to the trusses 

and steel, asphalt and electrical;  

 

WHEREAS, the change order will allow the final payment for the existing construction contractor. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City is authorized to enter into a contract Change Order No. 1 for contract #2016-0150 

with Holden Building Company for the Barber Park Event Center and Ruth Wicker Tribute to 

Women to provide additional improvements associated with the construction of the project in the 

amount of $44,564 subject to the terms outlined above.  The City Manager and the City Clerk are 

hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro a proper contract to carry the 

proposal into effect, payment to be made in the amount of $44,564 from Account No. 473-5008-

01.6013. 

 

 


