
RESOLUTION APPROVING THE BID IN THE AMOUNT OF $3,000,436 AND 

AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF CONTRACT 2016-0150 WITH HOLDEN BUILDING 

COMPANY, INC. FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE COMMUNITY 

BUILDING/MEMORIAL TO WOMEN AT BARBER PARK 

 

 

WHEREAS,  in 2009, the Parks and Recreation Commission approved the Barber Park Master 

Plan Phase II to include the construction of a  new community building/memorial to women, 

Safety Town, and maintenance building; 

 

WHEREAS, after due notice, bids have been received for construction of a new community 

building/memorial to women, Safety Town, and maintenance building as part of Barber Park 

Phase II development; 

 

WHEREAS, Holden Building Company, Inc., a responsible bidder, has submitted the low base 

and selected alternate bid in the total amount of $3,000,436 as general contractor for Contract 

2016-0150 of which bid, in the opinion of the City Council, is the best bid from the standpoint of 

the City; 

 

WHEREAS, in order to meet the existing available project budget, the Contract 2016-0150 with 

Holden Building Company, Inc., will, at this time, only include construction of the Community 

Building/Memorial to Women and will delay construction of the maintenance building until 

future funding is identified. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the award for Contract 2016-0150 for the construction of the community building/memorial 

to women at Barber Park to Holden Building Company, Inc. is hereby authorized with funding in 

the amount of $3,000,436 to come from Account Nos. 472-5008-01.6013 and 220-5051-01.6013. 

 

 


